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INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES:
· This paper consists  of six questions

· Answer any five questions.

· Write your answers in the answer booklet provided 

· All questions carry equal marks

This paper consists of 2  printed pages. Candidates should check to ascertain that all papers are printed as indicated and that no questions are missing

Answer any five questions only
1.
(a) Explain five circumstances underwhich a firm would deploy salesmen to sell its products

       in a market 










(10mks)


(b) Explain five circumstances under which a public limited company may be dissolved

(10mks)

2.
(a) Describe five characteristics of money as a medium of exchange



(10mks)


(b) Outline five difference between an open plan and partitioned office layouts


(10mks)

3.
(a) Explain five benefits of export processing zones (EPZ) to Kenya’s economy 


(10mks)


(b)The following balances were obtained from the books of KISA Traders as at 31-12-2009



Bank loan

30,000



Premises 

600,000



Furniture

125,000



Closing stock

40,000



Drawings

6,000



Creditors

27,000



Debtors


16, 000



Bank overdraft

13,000



Net profit

15,000



Cash at hand

10,000


Required:



(i) Prepare his balance sheet



(ii) Calculate –capital employed





Working capital

4.
(a)Discuss  five factors influencing the aggregate demand of products in an economy

(10mks)

(b) Highlight five reasons why a manufacturer will prefer to build his own warehouse rather 

      than a  public warehouse.








(10mks)
5.
(a) Mwanahawa has just won Sh. 6 million in a local prize winning competition organized by a 
      local firm. Explain five factors that will influence his decision on goods to produce.

(10mks)

6.
(a) Most urban centres in Kenya have supermarkets that have been opened in the recent past. 
                  Explain five benefits that will accrue to a consumer who buys goods from a supermarket.
 (10mks)


(b) The following invoice relates to business of SUKARI Traders

Kiko Traders paid Sukari traders by cheque all the money due less discount on 15/4/2004

Required


Open the ledger accounts of SUKARI Traders and balance them as at 15-4-2004

                                                                   INVOICE					No.140


SUKARI TRADERS


P.O BOX 41


INGO


DATE 1-4-04


TO


      KIKO TRADERS


      P.O BOX 51


      KWETU


ITEM�
QUANTITY�
DESCRIPTION�
RATE�
AMOUNT�
�
1


2


3�
20


5


70�
Cement


Sugar


Flour 








Less 30%


Trade discount �
800


5000


1000�
16,000


25000


70,000


111,000





33,300


77,700�
�
Terms 10/20 days    3/30 days 


E & OE
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